

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
REPUBLIC OF ARGENTINA,

Petitioner,

v.

BG GROUP PLC,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The District Of Columbia Circuit**

—◆—
BRIEF IN OPPOSITION
—◆—

ELLIOT FRIEDMAN
BONNIE DOYLE
FRESHFIELDS BRUCKHAUS
DERINGER US LLP
601 Lexington Ave.
31st Floor
New York, NY 10022

ALEXANDER A. YANOS
Counsel of Record
HUGHES HUBBARD & REED LLP
One Battery Park Plaza
New York, NY 10004
(212) 299-6801
alex.yanos@hugheshubbard.com
Counsel for Respondent

September 19, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	1
I. The Petition Asks the Court to Render an Advisory Opinion	2
II. The Court of Appeals' Application of the Manifest Disregard Standard to the Facts of this Case does not Warrant this Court's Review	5
III. This Case is a Poor Vehicle for Resolving the Question Presented by the Petition	6
CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Conway v. Cal. Adult Auth.</i> , 396 U.S. 107 (1969).....	4
<i>Izumi Seimitsu Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha v. U.S. Philips Corp.</i> , 510 U.S. 27 (1993).....	2, 3
<i>Lytle v. Household Mfg., Inc.</i> , 494 U.S. 545 (1990).....	7
<i>Medellín v. Dretke</i> , 544 U.S. 660 (2005)	4
<i>The Monrosa v. Carbon Black Export, Inc.</i> , 359 U.S. 180 (1959).....	3
<i>Montana v. Imlay</i> , 506 U.S. 5 (1992)	4
<i>Plaut v. Spendthrift Farm, Inc.</i> , 514 U.S. 211 (1995).....	4
<i>Vance v. Terrazas</i> , 444 U.S. 252 (1980)	2
<i>Yee v. City of Escondido</i> , 503 U.S. 519 (1992).....	2, 7
<i>Zacchini v. Scripps-Howard Broadcasting Co.</i> , 433 U.S. 562 (1977).....	4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Eugene Gressman et al., <i>Supreme Court Prac- tice</i> 248 (9th ed. 2007).....	3, 6
Sup. Ct. R. 10.....	6
Sup. Ct. R. 14.1.....	2
